RESOLUTION NO. 2005-05

A RESOLUTION REGARDING IMPROVEMENTS OF KOEHLER SUBDIVISION TO THE CITY OF WATHENA, DONIPHAN COUNTY, KANSAS.

WHEREAS, certain improvements have been installed in the Koehler Subdivision to the City of Wathena, Doniphan County, Kansas; and,

WHEREAS, subdivision regulations of the City of Wathena provide for formal acceptance by the Governing Body of said improvements after final inspection and approval thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND DECLARED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF WATHENA, DONIPHAN COUNTY, KANSAS:

1. Utilities and improvements to the Koehler Subdivision to the City of Wathena, Doniphan County, Kansas, have been completed, pursuant to the plans submitted and approved by the City of Wathena.

2. Utilities and improvements to the Koehler Subdivision to the City of Wathena have been inspected and found to have been installed in conformance with subdivision regulations of the City of Wathena.

3. Upon adoption of this Resolution, the utilities and improvements in Koehler Subdivision to the City of Wathena, Doniphan County, Kansas, shall become the property of the City Council or the appropriate utility company involved.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED on the 4th day of April, 2005.

hes P. McAnerney, Mayor

ATTEST:

Ruch

Jim Richardson, City Clerk

(CITY SEAL)